
2023 – 2024 Saint Paul Area Synodical Women’s Organization (rev. 5/6/2023) 
Executive Board Members 

   

President 
Becky Maier 
651-271-3758 
jbmaier@hotmail.com 
Our Savior’s, Stillwater (EC) 

Vice President 
Jacque Bieber  
651-238-1685 
jqbieber@gmail.com 
Gloria Dei LC, St. Paul (City) 

Secretary 
Cleone Pritchard 
651-439-4904 
donald.p138@yahoo.com 
Christ Lutheran, Lake Elmo (EC) 

Treasurer 
Karen Seaver 
651-213-3298 
   30325 Newlander Trl 
   Lindstrom, MN 55045 
seaver.karen@gmail.com 
Trinity LC, Lindstrom (N) 

Board Members 
 

Cluster Leaders 
 

Virginia Coller 
651-777-0584 
ginnacoller@hotmail.com 
St. Mark's, N St Paul (EC) 

Linda Hayle 
218-255-0679 
linda.hayle3@gmail.com 
Our Savior’s, Stillwater (EC) 

North Cluster 
Carol Johnson 
651-257-5918 
jlakehome1@frontiernet.net 
Trinity LC, Lindstrom 

North Central Cluster 
Luella L. Zibell 
651-697-2391 
luellazibell@gmail.com 
LC of the Resurrection, Roseville 

Kathy Hogenson 
651-213-1289 
kathyhogenson115@gmail.com 

Trinity, Lindstrom (N) 

Glenda Schnirring 
651-437-6246 
glendaschnirring@gmail.com 

St. Philips, Hastings (S) 

East Central Cluster 
Open 
 

City Cluster 
Sue Long 
651-331-1015 
rd.sa1720@gmail.com 
Gloria Dei LC, St. Paul 

Nancy Todd 
651-455-2982 
ntodd025@gmail.com 
Bethesda, Inver Grove Hts (SE) 

Patty Todnem 
651-437-7201 
patodnem@gmail.com 
St. Philips, Hastings (S) 

South Cluster 
Robin Kieffer 
651-216-3611 
rlkieffer60@gmail.com 
Easter, Eagan 

South Cluster 
Darla Kimmes 
651-437-6018 
darlakimmes@gmail.com 
St. Phillips, Hastings 

Special Roles 
 

  

2023 Triennial Promoter 
Robin Kieffer 
651-216-3611 
rlkieffer60@gmail.com 
Easter, Eagan (S) 

2023 Triennial Voting Member 

Ann Tanko 
763-227-6126 
artanko15@gmail.com 
Trinity LC, North Branch (N) 
  

South East Cluster 
Dannielle Coursolle 
651-338-9191 
dannielle_coursolle@hotmail.com 

Bethesda LC, Inver Grove Hgts 

South East Cluster 
Naomi Dorau 
651-451-8126 
Bethesda LC, Inver Grove Hgts 

Bible Study Liaison 
Virginia Coller 
651-777-0584 
ginnacoller@hotmail.com 
St Mark’s, No. St Paul (EC) 

2023 Triennial Voting Member 

Naomi Dorau 
651-451-8126 
Bethesda LC, IGH (SE) 

South East Cluster 
Linda Hanson 
651-387-5997 
lindalou.hanson@gmail.com 
Luther Memorial, So. St. Paul 

 

Guatemala 
Becky Maier 
651-271-3758 
jbmaier@hotmail.com 
Our Savior’s, Stillwater (EC) 

Racial Justice Advocate 
Lynnette Zika 
651-642-1691 
lynnettezika@gmail.com 
Immanuel, St. Paul (City) 

  

Historian 
Melissa Struve 
651-492-8538 
missystruve@gmail.com 
Gloria Dei LC, St. Paul (City) 

Communications  

Kathy Frost 
651-261-9490 
kathyafrost@gmail.com 
Our Savior’s, Stillwater (EC) 

  

Cluster Key: (N)-North     
(NC)-North Central 

(EC)-East Central      
(City)-formerly South Central 

(S)-South 
(SE)-South East 
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